PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephan J. Logan	03/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinetree Instruments Inc. dba Indigo Instruments	
Street Address:	169 Lexington Court	
Internal Address:	Unit 1	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2J 4R9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29357916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4169571694

Email: tsinnott@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.

Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 2: 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontairo, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21093-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Sinnott, Reg. No. 31083

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024123 FRAME: 0507

\$40.00 293

501127113

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS STEPHAN J. LOGAN, whose full post office address is 280 Castlefield Avenue, Waterloo, Ontario N2K 2N1, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented a certain new, original and ornamental design described in an application entitled MODEL OF CYCLOHEXANE MOLECULE for Design Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date;

AND WHEREAS PINETREE INSTRUMENTS INC. dba INDIGO INSTRUMENTS, whose full post office address is 169 Lexington Court, Unit 1, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4R9, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said design, the said application and in and to any Design Letters Patent, Canadian Industrial Design Registration, or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries, all Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application;

The Assignor will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain design patents for the said design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the

PATENT REEL: 024123 FRAME: 0508 term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby grants the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED this

18 day of March, 2010, at Waterloo, Ontario, Canada.

Witness

Stephan //Lobar

B&P File No. 21093-2

PATENT

REEL: 024123 FRAME: 050